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1)  Cover Page competition: 

 Remark: Out of 13 proposals – by accident – pairs were created. Those proposals, 
which received more votes (by 65 IG members), succeeded to reach the next round, 
as long as the best proposal was determined. 

Place Name Country Institution 

1 DE GIUSEPPE Gabriele IT SAMS 

- 

DUJIĆ Antonio HR CDA 

BÁLINT Áron HU LUPS 

NAPIERSKA Karolina PL MUT 

SAVA Julian Victor RO MTA 

VALČO Marek SK AFA 

MARTÍNEZ DE EULATE DEL PIÑAL Germán ES SAFA 

KAPSONA Evangelia GR HAFA 

ISTIKOGLOU Anastasia GR HAA 

BONEA Claudio IT SAMS 

EYTHIMIOU Michalis CY CSDA 

SAMBADE CAAMAÑO Antonio ES AGM 

GRAU GARCÍA Diego ES AGM 
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2) Results of the essays (essay-points before the residential phase): 

 100 Points could be achieved. 

Place Country Last Name First Name Topic Points 
1 HR KIRAC Luka 8 96.00 

2 AT * FISCHINGER * Kristof 5 94.00 

3 
HR ĐURA Vilim 3 90.50 

IT DE GIUSEPPE Gabriele 10 90.50 

5 PT MARQUES Miguel 10 88.88 

6 
ES GRAU GARCÍA Diego 8 87.00 

HU BÁLINT Áron 6 87.00 

8 
HU KISS Gréta 6 86.50 

RO POP Iulia-Karina 7 86.50 

10 PT PINTO Joana 6 85.13 

11 IT BONEA Claudio 8 83.00 

12 BG IVANOV Dilyan 6 82.75 

13 FR GRIFFIN Eliot 5 82.25 

14 
EE VATSFELD Torm 3 81.00 

PT SAIAL Guilherme 8 81.00 

16 ES PÉREZ LEZCANO Ana 8 80.50 

17 
CZ MACHAC Simon 4 80.00 

PL GOMZA Antoni 6 80.00 

19 HU TAKÁCS Bálint 3 78.00 

20 GR ARCHONTIDIS Isaak-Ioannis 5 77.75 

21 
EE LIIVAK Ants Hendrik 1 76.50 

ES ARGOS RIVERO Carlos 3 76.50 

23 
GR ISTIKOGLOU Anastasia 7 75.50 

HR IVANOVIĆ Ilija 8 75.50 

25 RO LEANCĂ Răzvan-Andrei 3 75.00 

26 BG DIMONA Rostislava 4 74.50 

27 SK MARTINKOVIČ Dávid 10 72.50 

28 PL MATYSIAK Aleksandra 2 72.00 

29 SK REGÁSEK David 8 71.50 

30 ES SAMBADE CAAMAÑO Antonio 5 69.00 

31 BG VELIKOV Valkan 8 65.00 

32 FR * RECOQUE LE HÉTËT * Zoé 8 61.00 

33 

HR DASOVIĆ Doris 7 58.50 

PL JAMBOR Stanisław 8 58.50 

RO COJOCARU Dragoș 5 58.50 

36 PL DANKOWSKI Wiktor 7 52.00 

37 GR CHOURIDOU Despoina 7 45.50 

38 CY EYTHIMIOU Michalis 8 45.00 

39 SK * BUDKOVÁ * Mária 3 40.25 

40 BG * DIMITROV * Nikola 5 - 
 

Remark: * did not participate in the residential phase.  
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3) Results of the first round (essay-points + presentation points): 

 Remark: Out of 5 syndicates, the respective 2 best ones achieved the second round. 

 50 points could be achieved for the presentation – all in all 150 points could be achieved. 

 
 
Syndicate 1: 

C
o

u
n

tr
y 

LAST 
NAME 

First 
Name To

p
ic

 

Essay 
points 

Average 
out of 3 

evaluators 
Total 

Place 
within 

syndicate 

HU BÁLINT Áron 6 87.00 42.67 129.67 1 

PT PINTO Joana 6 85.13 35.33 120.46 2 

BG DIMONA Rostislava 4 74.50 41.00 115.50 3 

EE LIIVAK Ants Hendrik 1 76.50 34.33 110.83 4 

GR ISTIKOGLOU Anastasia 7 75.50 33.67 109.17 5 

ES SAMBADE CAAMAÑO Antonio 5 69.00 39.33 108.33 6 

PL DANKOWSKI Wiktor 7 52.00 32.67 84.67 7 

 
 
Syndicate 2: 

C
o

u
n

tr
y 

LAST 
NAME 

First 
Name To

p
ic

 

Essay 
points 

Average 
out of 3 

evaluators 
Total 

Place 
within 

syndicate 

BG IVANOV Dilyan 6 82.75 45.00 127.75 1 

EE VATSFELD Torm 3 81.00 46.00 127.00 2 

HU KISS Gréta 6 86.50 37.33 123.83 3 

PT SAIAL Guilherme 8 81.00 42.50 123.50 4 

FR GRIFFIN Eliot 5 82.25 41.17 123.42 5 

SK MARTINKOVIČ Dávid 10 72.50 39.50 112.00 6 

PL GOMZA Antoni 6 80.00 28.83 108.83 7 

HR DASOVIĆ Doris 7 58.50 40.67 99.17 8 

 
 
Syndicate 3: 

C
o

u
n

tr
y 

LAST 
NAME 

First 
Name To
p

ic
 

Essay 
points 

Average 
out of 3 

evaluators 
Total 

Place 
within 

syndicate 

HR ĐURA Vilim 3 90.50 38.80 129.30 1 

HU  TAKÁCS Bálint 3 78.00 38.00 116.00 2 

ES ARGOS RIVERO Carlos 3 76.50 34.50 111.00 3 

BG VELIKOV Valkan 8 65.00 40.00 105.00 4 

RO COJOCARU  Dragoș 5 58.50 43.30 101.80 5 

SK REGÁSEK David 8 71.50 27.00 98.50 6 

PL JAMBOR  Stanisław 8 58.50 38.60 97.10 7 
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Syndicate 4: 
C

o
u

n
tr

y 

LAST 
NAME 

First 
Name To

p
ic

 

Essay 
points 

Average 
out of 3 

evaluators 
Total 

Place 
within 

syndicate 

ES GRAU GARCÍA Diego 8 87.00 43.00 130.00 1 

GR ARCHONTIDIS Isaak-Ioannis 5 77.75 45.33 123.08 2 

IT BONEA Claudio 8 83.00 39.67 122.67 3 

HR IVANOVIĆ Ilija 8 75.50 45.67 121.17 4 

RO LEANCĂ Răzvan-Andrei 3 75.00 45.33 120.33 5 

PL MATYSIAK Aleksandra 2 72.00 44.33 116.33 6 

CY  EYTHIMIOU Michalis 8 45.00 34.00 79.00 7 

 
 
Syndicate 5: 

C
o

u
n

tr
y 

LAST 
NAME 

First 
Name To

p
ic

 

Essay 
points 

Average 
out of 3 

evaluators 
Total 

Place 
within 

syndicate 

HR KIRAC  Luka 8 96.00 43.33 139.33 1 

IT DE GIUSEPPE Gabriele 10 90.50 38.33 128.83 2 

PT MARQUES Miguel 10 88.88 39.33 128.21 3 

RO POP Iulia-Karina 7 86.50 38.67 125.17 4 

ES PÉREZ LEZCANO  Ana 8 80.50 44.33 124.83 5 

CZ  MACHAC Simon 4 80.00 38.67 118.67 6 

GR CHOURIDOU Despoina 7 45.50 29.67 75.17 7 

 
 

4) Results of the second/final round (points of the first round + 
presentation points of the second round): 

 50 points could be achieved for the presentation – all in all 200 points could be achieved. 

C
o

u
n

tr
y 

LAST 
NAME 

First 
Name To

p
ic

 

Essay 
points 

Points 
after 1st 
round 

Average 
out of 5 

evaluators 
Total 

Final 
Place 

HR KIRAC Luka 8 96.00 139.33 42.50 181.83 1 

ES GRAU GARCÍA Diego 8 87.00 130.00 42.20 172.20 2 

IT DE GIUSEPPE Gabriele 10 90.50 128.83 42.70 171.53 3 

HU BÁLINT Áron 6 87.00 129.67 39.50 169.17 4 

EE VATSFELD Torm 3 81.00 127.00 41.90 168.90 5 

BG IVANOV Dilyan 6 82.75 127.75 40.40 168.15 6 

GR ARCHONTIDIS Isaak-Ioannis 5 77.75 123.08 44.80 167.88 7 

HR ĐURA Vilim 3 90.50 129.30 37.30 166.60 8 

PT PINTO Joana 6 85.13 120.46 45.60 166.06 9 

HU TAKÁCS Bálint 3 78.00 116.00 42.80 158.80 10 
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5) Results of the team knowledge competition: 

Syndicate Names Points Place 

4 

CY  EYTHIMIOU Michalis 
ES  GRAU GARCÍA Diego 
GR  ARCHONTIDIS Isaak-Ioannis 
HR  IVANOVIĆ Ilija 
IT  BONEA Claudio 
PL  MATYSIAK Aleksandra 
RO  LEANCĂ Răzvan-Andrei 

22 1 

2 

BG IVANOV Dilyan 
EE VATSFELD Torm 
FR GRIFFIN Eliot 
HR DASOVIĆ Doris 
HU  KISS Gréta 
PL GOMZA Antoni 
PT SAIAL Guilherme 
SK MARTINKOVIČ Dávid 

14 2 

1 

BG DIMONA Rostislava 
EE LIIVAK Ants Hendrik 
ES SAMBADE CAAMAÑO Antonio 
GR  ISTIKOGLOU Anastasia 
HU  BÁLINT Áron 
PL DANKOWSKI Wiktor 
PT PINTO Joana 

4 3 

5 

CZ  MACHAC Simon 
ES PÉREZ LEZCANO  Ana 
GR CHOURIDOU Despoina 
HR KIRAC  Luka 
IT DE GIUSEPPE Gabriele 
PT MARQUES Miguel 
RO POP Iulia-Karina 

-12 4 

3 

BG VELIKOV Valkan 
ES ARGOS RIVERO Carlos 
HR ĐURA Vilim 
HU  TAKÁCS Bálint 
PL JAMBOR  Stanisław 
RO COJOCARU  Dragoș 
SK REGÁSEK David 

-16 5 
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6) Results of the individual knowledge competition: 
The final round achieved the best syndicate of the team knowledge competition, the 
winner of the cover page competition and the best one in the list of the presentation 
competition – if not anyway being a member of the best syndicate. 

Country LAST NAME First Name Points Place 

HR KIRAC Luka 12 1 

ES GRAU GARCÍA Diego 8 2 

GR ARCHONTIDIS Isaak-Ioannis 2 3 

HR IVANOVIĆ Ilija 0 
4 

PL MATYSIAK Aleksandra 0 

IT BONEA Claudio -2 6 

IT DE GIUSEPPE Gabriele -4 7 

RO LEANCĂ Răzvan-Andrei -6 8 

HU BÁLINT Áron -8 9 

CY EYTHIMIOU Michalis -22 10 

Remark: some of the places were achieved by a decisive question. 

 

 

7) Special prize: 
Based on the outstanding results in the majority of competitions, KIRAC Luca from 
Croatia received the special prize for the 7th CSDP Olympiad. 

 

 

 

 

 Col Assoc. Prof. Gell, PhD 

 


